2019. Therefore, the measurement of certain right-of-use assets as at 1 January 2019 has been adjusted by an impairment charge. As a result of
this, onerous lease provisions, required by IAS 17, of $4.1m have been derecognised and dilapidation provisions of $0.1m have also been
derecognised. Lease incentive liabilities and rent expense accruals previously recognised in relation to operating leases of $2.3m have also been
derecognised, together with rent prepayments of $0.4m, as these have been taken into account in the measurement of the lease liabilities and
right-of-use assets.

The recognised right-of-use assets relate to the following types of assets:

At
30 June

2019
$m

At
1 January

2019
$m

Land and buildings 39.1 39.9
Plant, machinery and motor vehicles 0.5 0.5

39.6 40.4

28 Hunting PLC | 2019 Half Year Report

Notes continued

17. Change in Accounting Policies continued

17b. Adjustments Recognised on Adoption of IFRS 16 continued
The change in accounting policy affected the following items in the balance sheet on 1 January 2019:

As previously
reported at

31 December
2018

$m
IFRS 16

$m

At
1 January

2019
$m

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets – 40.4 40.4
Deferred tax assets 26.0 1.7 27.7
Other non-current assets 695.8 – 695.8

721.8 42.1 763.9

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 231.0 (0.4) 230.6
Other current assets 416.2 – 416.2

647.2 (0.4) 646.8

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 140.9 (2.3) 138.6
Lease liabilities – 9.3 9.3
Borrowings 2.7 – 2.7
Provisions 4.7 (1.1) 3.6
Current tax liabilities 11.2 – 11.2

159.5 5.9 165.4

Net current assets 487.7 (6.3) 481.4

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities – 39.7 39.7
Provisions 9.5 (3.1) 6.4
Other non-current liabilities 8.9 – 8.9

18.4 36.6 55.0
Net assets 1,191.1 (0.8) 1,190.3

Equity attributable to owners of the parent
Retained earnings 881.6 (0.6) 881.0
Other equity reserves 295.5 – 295.5

1,177.1 (0.6) 1,176.5
Non-controlling interests 14.0 (0.2) 13.8
Total equity 1,191.1 (0.8) 1,190.3

29Hunting PLC | 2019 Half Year Report

17. Change in Accounting Policies continued

17c. Impact on the 30 June 2019 Income Statement of the Adoption of IFRS 16
Underlying profit from operations has increased by $0.6m from $55.0m to $55.6m and underlying profit before tax has decreased from $55.1m
to $54.6m following the adoption of IFRS 16. Reported profit from operations has increased by $0.6m from $40.5m to $41.1m for the period and
reported profit before tax has decreased by $0.5m from $40.6m to $40.1m following the adoption of IFRS 16.

Six
months

ended
30 June

2019
$m

Underlying and reported profit before taxation is stated after charging:
 Depreciation on right-of-use assets 4.0
 Interest on lease liabilities 1.1

The underlying result and the reported result for the six months ended 30 June 2019 for the operating segments increased by $0.6m. The impact
on the operating segments of adopting of IFRS 16 is shown below.

Underlying result Reported result

Pre IFRS 16
$m

IFRS 16
$m

Revised
total
$m

Pre IFRS 16
$m

IFRS 16
$m

Revised
total
$m

Hunting Titan 42.0 0.2 42.2 29.1 0.2 29.3
US 12.7 0.2 12.9 11.1 0.2 11.3
Canada (3.1) 0.1 (3.0) (3.1) 0.1 (3.0)
EMEA 0.2 – 0.2 0.2 – 0.2
Asia Pacific 3.2 0.1 3.3 3.2 0.1 3.3

55.0 0.6 55.6 40.5 0.6 41.1

Underlying basic earnings per share decreased by 0.2 cents per share to 24.6 cents per share and underlying diluted earnings per share
decreased by 0.2 cents per share to 23.6 cents per share for the six months to 30 June 2019 as a result of the adoption of IFRS 16. Reported
basic earnings per share decreased by 0.2 cents per share to 18.0 cents per share and reported diluted earnings per share decreased by
0.2 cents per share to 17.3 cents per share for the six months to 30 June 2019 as a result of the adoption of IFRS 16.

Under IAS 17, all operating lease payments were included in cash flows from operating activities. Under IFRS 16, for capitalised leases, the lease